With full integration to ConteraWS® Web Services, the ConteraCMR®
Compact NVR Server appliance offers centralized user management,
single sign-on convenience, mobile apps and a web client that allows
for easy remote connection to your recorders. Network setup is fast
and easy using ConteraWS Web Services, and eliminates the need
for port forwarding or DDNS. The Compact NVR Server appliance
runs on a secure Linux® or Microsoft® Windows® OS and comes
preloaded with ConteraVMS® Server software as a turn key solution.

Mic
Audio Out
Rear Panel
USB 3.0
ConteraCMR® Compact NVR Server Specifications
 See Next Page for Ordering Information
+1.818.937.0700  |  www.avcostar.com  |  avsales@arecontvision.com 3
Configurations
JBOD AV-CSCX12T
AV-CSCX16T
AV-CSCX24T
AV-CSCX32T
AV-CSCX40T
AV-CSCX48T
AV-CSCX64T
RAID5 AV-CSCX16TR 16TB RAID5 (12TB Usable)1
AV-CSCX24TR 24TB RAID5 (20TB Usable)1
AV-CSCX32TR 32TB RAID5 (24TB Usable)1
AV-CSCX40TR 40TB RAID5 (30TB Usable)1
Create Your Model (Example: AV-CSCX32TR)
AV T RC SCX
40
48

Terabytes
12 3
3
3
1 Usable space after allocating space for RAID5 redundant backup
2 Factory upgrades must be ordered at the time of purchase
3 RAID5 not available
JBOD or RAID5
ConteraCMR® Compact NVR Server Ordering Information
Rev 001.010
Made in the USA
© 2021 Arecont Vision Costar, LLC. All rights reserved. Arecont Vision, Contera, ConteraCMR, ConteraVMS, and ConteraWS are registered trademarks of the company.
AV Costar and the AV Costar logo are business use trademarks of the company.
+1.818.937.0700  |  www.avcostar.com  |  avsales@arecontvision.com
AV-CL2WUPG Linux to Windows OS Upgrade
AV-CPRFUPG96-CSCX AV-CSCX 96/1283 Channel Factory Performance Upgrade
AV-CPERFUPRAM-8 8GB RAM Upgrade for 65-80 Channel Upgrade
Factory Upgrades2
Part Number Description
ConteraVMS
ConteraVMS Software Licenses
AV-CST1 ConteraVMS Standard 1 Channel Recording License
AV-CPM1 ConteraVMS Premium 1 Channel Recording License
AV-CPR1 ConteraVMS Professional 1 Channel Recording License
ConteraVMS Software Expansion Licenses
AV-CST1-EXP ConteraVMS Standard 1 Channel Expansion Recording License
AV-CPM1-EXP ConteraVMS Premium 1 Channel Expansion Recording License
AV-CPR1-EXP ConteraVMS Professional 1 Channel Expansion Recording License
ConteraVMS Software Upgrade Licenses
AV-CSUBAPM ConteraVMS Standard to Premium 1 Channel License Upgrade
AV-CSUPMPR ConteraVMS Premium to Professional 1 Channel License Upgrade
ConteraWS
ConteraWS (Web Services) Access License Including Software Updates
AV-CWS1Y ConteraWS 1 Year 1 Channel Access License
AV-CWS3Y ConteraWS 3 Year 1 Channel Access License
AV-CWS4Y ConteraWS 4 Year 1 Channel Access License
AV-CWS5Y ConteraWS 5 Year 1 Channel Access License
ConteraWS (Web Services) Cloud Storage Expansion
AV-CWS1Y50GB ConteraWS 50GB Cloud Storage Expansion (1 Year)
Software and Service Licenses